 Application Note
R07AN0025EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 1 of 9
Aug.05.24
IGBT
Efficiency Improvement on UPS
About this document
This document mainly to discuss about the function types and efficiency improvement of IGBT on UPS
system.

C company
7th Generation
8th GenerationB
et
te
rP
er
fo
rm
an
ce
IGBT Efficiency Improvement on UPS
R07AN0025EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 5 of 9
Aug.05.24
2.2 Product selection
The IGBT (RBN50H65T1FPQ) selected for this UPS inverter solution. It has capability of 650V with 50A of
power switching.
The main reasons for selecting this IGBT are its features:
- Trench gate and thin wafer technology (G8H series)
- Build in fast recovery diode in one package

IGBT Switching Loss - ON
IGBT Switching Loss - OFF
27.6 30.1
RBN50H65T1FPQ COMPETITOR
IC IC
VGE VGE
VCE VCE
IGBT Efficiency Improvement on UPS
R07AN0025EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 8 of 9
Aug.05.24
3.2 Others
Below is Renesas product list with different ratings in the package TO-247 and TO-247-Plus.
Table 3-1 Model list for the G8H series of IGBTs
Model VCES [V] VGES [V] IC [A]
@100 °C VCE (sat) [V] @VGE =15V TSC [us] Package
RBN40H65T1FPQ 650 ±30 40 1.5 - TO-247
RBN50H65T1FPQ 650 ±30 50 1.5 - TO-247
RBN75H65T1FPQ 650 ±30 75 1.5 - TO-247
RBN25H125S1FPQ 1250 ±30 20 1.8 10 TO-247
RBN40H125S1FPQ 1250 ±30 40 1.8 10 TO-247
RBN75H125S1FP4 1250 ±30 75 1.8 10 TO-247 Plus
4. Conclusion
From the product evaluation for comparison, it can be observed that Renesas' product offers better switching
performance and less ringing noise compared to others. Additionally, at high output power ranges (1.5kW to
3.0kW), Renesas' TO-247 package also provides superior power efficiency. This is attributed to the product's